
 

EuropeAid/139372/DH/SUP/RS Page 1 of 2 

SUPPLIES CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

"Supply of IT equipment and software for improvement of case 
management systems for the Prosecutors' Offices and the 
administration for the enforcement of criminal sanctions" 

Location – Republic of Serbia 
 

1. Publication reference 

EuropeAid/139372/DH/SUP/RS 

2. Publication date of the contract notice 

13/11/2018 

3. Lot number and lot title 

Two (2) lots  

Lot 1: IT equipment and software for improvement of case management system in the 
prosecutor's offices 

Lot 2: IT equipment and software for improvement of case management system in the 
administration for the enforcement of criminal sanctions 

4. Contract number and value 

Lot 1: Contract number: 2019 / 406-878; EUR 1,867,300.00 

Lot 2: Contract number: 2019 / 407-245; EUR 1,747,592.00 

5. Date of award of the contract 

Lot 1: 25/03/2019 

Lot 2: 25/03/2019 

6. Number of tenders received 

Lot 1: 3 (three) 

Lot 2: 3 (three) 

 

 

 

Ref. Ares(2019)5290562 - 19/08/2019



 

EuropeAid/139372/DH/SUP/RS Page 2 of 2 

 

7. Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer  

Lot1: 
Comtrade System Integration d.o.o (RS)  
Savski nasip 7, 11070 Belgrade, Serbia 

in consortium with: 
- S&T Serbia d.o.o. Belgrade (RS) 
 
Lot 2: 
Prozone d.o.o. Novi Sad (RS) 
Puskinova 26, 21000 Novi Sad, Serbia 

in consortium with: 

- S&T Serbia d.o.o. (RS) 
- S&T Consulting Hungary (HU) 
- S&T Bulgaria EOOD (BG) 
- S&T Romania SRL (RO) 

8. Duration of contract 

Lot 1: 18 months 

Lot 2: 18 months 

9. Contracting Authority  

European Union, represented by the European Union Delegation to the Republic of Serbia on behalf        
of and for the account of the government of the Republic of Serbia.           

10. Legal basis 

Regulation (EU) N°236/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 2014 
laying down common rules and procedures for the implementation of the Union's instruments for 
financing external action and Regulation (EU) No 231/2014 of the European Parliament and of the 
Council of 11 March 2014 establishing an Instrument for Pre-accession Assistance (IPA II). 

11. DAC code 

Lot 1: 15130 - Legal and judicial development 

Lot 2: 15130 - Legal and judicial development 


	"Supply of IT equipment and software for improvement of case management systems for the Prosecutors' Offices and the administra
	Location – Republic of Serbia
	1. Publication reference
	EuropeAid/139372/DH/SUP/RS
	2. Publication date of the contract notice
	3. Lot number and lot title
	Lot 1: IT equipment and software for improvement of case management system in the prosecutor's offices
	Lot 2: IT equipment and software for improvement of case management system in the administration for the enforcement of crimina
	4. Contract number and value
	5. Date of award of the contract
	6. Number of tenders received
	10. Legal basis

